1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE COUNTY DEPT, OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & G L
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 17
DATE: 04/30/18

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 316048
P.O. No.: 20180814-00

PROJECT: New Restroom Facility at Henry Vilas Zoo
CONTRACTOR: J.H. Findorff & Son, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: JHF - 023

2. Requested By: Owner

3. Proposed Change: Concrete sealing to prevent infiltration into the manhole and associated work.

4. Reason for Change: Additional scope required by Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD).

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $2,929.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

i elorioinall@ o S A O T Ry A S e RS $1,615,006.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..........c.ccuvveeeveriiieieeiiiiieiere e $153,538.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was...........ccocevevirereieriseninieneieeesee e, $1,768,544.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ..............ccocovvveeeevenennn. $2,929.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will Be...........covovvvviiiiiiinieiieeieeeeseaeenns $1,771,473.00
ifhe/Completiont Date Wil e U CHANZOAUDY rvrecrs s vsvrnveres st oty sy stssshenysesinnvsredsusstshssssebens s el s muer bt v sk et 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .............ccccevevervenenn.e. 6/30/18
/

Approvals: W

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor_ Purchasing _ Department _  A/E _ PWHT

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\316048 - HVZ New Restroom Facility (Construction)\Re-Bid\11 - Change Orders\316048 CO 17.docx



